

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5841/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2012 in WP No.6240/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and seeking permission to file additional documents and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4067 of 2013

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9198 of 2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and seeking permission to file additional documents and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Jaisal Sherwani, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24685-24719 of 2012 - M/s. Sri Krishna Alloys & etc. vs. Union of India and others etc.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|