ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11242/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/06/2012in WP No. 17955/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras) INDO SHELL MOULD LTD PLANT-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With SLP(C) No.11243/2013 (Office report on default)

SLP(C) No.11245/2013 (Office report on default)

SLP(C) No.11249/2013 (Office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

For Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On oral prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the an petitioners, delay of 53 days in filing spare copies of these special leave petitions is condoned.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master