www.ecourtsindia.a

ITEM NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6952/2014

M/S SREE JAYASOUNDARAM TEX.MILLS P. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report) With SLP(C) No.12283/2014

Date: 29/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv. Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Muthu Vel Palani,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.6952/2014

All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.12283/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 11.05.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB